

CITY OF KEENE

R-2021-27

2021

In the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and RELATING TO VETERANS' TAX CREDITS
A RESOLUTION
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

Whereas, RSA 72:28, was established for the purpose of allowing Veterans' Tax Credits and

Whereas, the City Council wishes to amend the amount of the Optional Veterans' Tax Credit.

Now Therefore Be it Resolved by the Council of the City of Keene that Resolution R-2009-32, adopted December 17, 2009, is rescinded.

And Be It Further Resolved by the Council of the City of Keene that it hereby wishes to comply with the procedure for modification of the Optional Veterans' Tax Credit set forth in RSA 72:27-a, by responding in the affirmative to the following:

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene amend the Optional Veterans' Tax Credit from \$225 to \$300". This act shall take effect as of April 1, 2021.

George S. Hansel, Mayor